SENATE RESOLUTION No. ____ DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION A SENATE RESOLUTION congratulating Keely Jones on her high school golfing career. FORD J.D. _____, read first time and referred to Committee on



2019 DR 3840/DI AM

First Regular Session 121st General Assembly (2019)

SENATE RESOLUTION ____

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I offer the following resolution and move its adoption:

1	A SENATE RESOLUTION congratulating Keely Jones on
2	her high school golfing career.
3	Whereas, Ben Davis High School senior, Keely Jones, was
4	publicly recognized for her outstanding and exemplary
5	achievements in the sport of golf and being named the best
6	golfer in the history of Ben Davis Golf;
7	Whereas, Keely Jones finished her high school golfing
8	career with an 80 at Regionals, missing a trip to the state finals
9	by only two strokes;
10	Whereas, Keely holds the all-time leading nine hole
11	average in Ben Davis history with a 39.2 stroke average and
12	has also set records for lowest 18 holes, lowest nine holes, and
13	made All-County for four straight years;
14	Whereas, Keely was named the Ben Davis Medalist of the
15	Year four times and was a sectional runner-up in 2018, earning
16	All-Marion County honors four times and All-MIC
17	(Metropolitan Interscholastic Conference) honors twice;
18	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,

2019 DR 3840/DI AM

1	Whereas, In the classroom, Keely was named a Ben Davis
2	Academic Giant for 2019 and is a member of the National
3	Honor Society, indicative of a true student-athlete; and
4	Whereas, Jones has now signed with the Marian University
5	Knights women's golf team: Therefore,
6	Be it resolved by the Senate of the
7	General Assembly of the State of Indiana:
8	
9	SECTION 1. That the Indiana Senate congratulates Keely Jones on
0	her accomplishments in the sport of golf at Ben Davis High School and
1	wishes her well in her future golfing career with the Marian University
2	Knights women's golf team.
3	SECTION 2. The Secretary of the Senate is hereby directed to
4	transmit a copy of this Resolution to Keely Jones.



2019 DR 3840/DI AM